all disclosures required by the Australian Accounting Standards applicable to

annual financial reports prepared in accordance with the Corporations Act.

3.8.2 Pro forma adjustments

The following unaudited pro forma adjustments have been made in relation to

material transactions that have taken place since the preparation of the Torian

consolidated statement of financial position as at 30 June 2016.

(a) Capital raising:

In the September 2016 quarter, Torian received $3,500,000 in cash

proceeds from the issue of shares. The cost of capital raising was $213,325.

(b) Shares issued to settle accrued expenses and acquire tenements.

$68,961 in benefits accrued to former directors were settled by the issue

of shares in July 2016. Shares to the value of $114,651 were also issued to

acquire exploration tenements.

(c) Repayment of loan from external parties

The $81,334 loan from external parties was repaid in July 2016.

3.8.3 Torian 30 June 2016 pro forma consolidated statement of financial position

 Reviewed
financial
position

Prof forma
adjustment

Reviewed
financial
position

 As at Note  As at

 30 Jun 2016   30 Jun 2016

 $  $ $

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 350,226 3.8.2(a) 3,205,341

3,555,567

Trade and other receivables 129,125  - 129,125

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 479,351  3,205,341 3,684,692

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Available-for-sale financial
asset 1,429  -

1,429

Property, plant and
equipment 10,866  -

10,866

Exploration and evaluation
expenditure 8,412,205  114,651

8,526,856

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 8,424,500  114,651 8,539,151

TOTAL ASSETS 8,903,851  3,319,992 12,223,843

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 543,077 3.8.2(b) (169,376) 373,701

  31

 Reviewed
financial
position

Prof forma
adjustment

Reviewed
financial
position

 As at Note  As at

 30 Jun 2016   30 Jun 2016

Loans from related parties 282,628  - 282,628

Loans from external parties 81,334 3.8.2(c) (81,334) 0

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 907,039  (250,710) 656,329

TOTAL LIABILITIES 907,039  (250,710) 656,329

NET ASSETS/(LIABILITIES) 7,996,812  3,570,702 11,567,514

EQUITY

Issued capital 66,639,023  3,570,702 70,209,725

Reserves -  - 0

Accumulated losses (58,642,211)  - (58,642,211)

TOTAL EQUITY 7,996,812  3,570,702 11,567,514

3.9 Forecast information

Torian’s future financial performance is dependent on a range of factors, many

of which are beyond Torian’s control. Accordingly, Torian’s Directors have

concluded that forecast financial information would be misleading to provide, as

a reasonable basis does not exist for providing forecasts that would be sufficiently

meaningful and reliable as required by applicable Australian law, policy and

market practice.

Further information is available on Torian’s financial performance from its financial

reports. Copies of these reports are available from Torian’s website